

ÄITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3208 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PESWARIA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master