

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3208 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PESWARIA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.K.Kaul,adv.
Mr.B.V.Balramdas,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2. Office to verify whether the remaining respondents have been served pursuant to the order dated 14.09.2011.

List the matter on 30.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar