

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3208 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEWAN CHAND PESWARIA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent no.2 have been served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Accordingly, application seeking condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.

Application for substitution is also allowed.

Necessary corrections be made in the array of parties within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER